
_

^

.W ).

.psa mov

%,
UNITED STATES# "

5 ! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

k .,+,/
WASWNGTON, D.C. 20555 6

%

NOV 2 41993

Data Computer Corporation of America
ATTN: Thomas Hutchens

Executive Vice President
P.O. Box 2665
Colun.bia, MD 21045

4

Dear Mr. Hutchens:

Subject: Modification No. 2 to Task Order No. 4 Under
Contract No. NRC-33-93-182

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the
amount of $42,590.18 which increases the obligated amount from $125,000.00 to
$167,590.18. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified to read as *

follows:

- The second parpagraph of the definitization letter is deleted in its entirety
and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"The obligated amount of this task order is $167,590.18."

Accounting data for Task Order No. 4 are as follows:

B&R No.: 410-20-615-700
BOC No.: 252A
FIN No.: 0-1920
Obligated Amount: $42,590.18

Issuance of this modification does not amend any terms or conditions of the
subject task order including the ceiling amount of $167,590.18.

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

FY 93 obligation $125,000.00
FY 94 obligation $ 42,590.18

Cumulative total NRC obligations $167,590.18.

This modifications obligates FY94 funds in the amount of $42,590.18.

!

)

9402280175 931124 Qi| b,
PDR CONTR ' u
NRC-33-93-182 PDR

-

_ - _ _ . _ _ _ . _



_
- _ _ . _ _ _ .-

y' x

4

,

-2 -

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Vicki
Gladhill, Contract Administrator on (301) 492-4886.

Sincerely,

h Op
f/ Mary Jo Mattia, Contracting Officer

Contract Administration Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

cc: U.S. Small Business Administration
Baltimore District Office
10 N. Calvert Street
Baltimore, MD 21202

'
.


